

GENERAL ASSEMBLY RANKED CHOICE VOTING TASK FORCE STATE OF ILLINOIS

Laura M. Murphy Assistant Majority Leader Senator, 28th District (217) 782-3875 Maurice A. West, II Chairperson of Ethics & Elections Committee Representative, 67th District (217) 782-3167

PUBLIC NOTICE

Ranked-Choice and Voting Systems Task Force Meeting

Pursuant to Public Act 103-0467 (SB 2123), the Ranked-Choice and Voting Systems Task Force will conduct a meeting on Thursday, November 21, 2024. The meeting is scheduled to begin at 9:00 a.m. in Room 409 of the State Capitol, Springfield, II and via videoconference. The Zoom information is below.

Zoom: https://ilga-gov.zoom.us/j/81736370806?pwd=Cau61svjJSqLIIM41bsBaxwdESi3kM.1

Meeting ID: 817 3637 0806

Password: 811890

The Task Force will consider:

- Call to Order
- Roll call
- Presentation of final report
- General Discussion
- Vote to approve adoption of report
- Adjournment

The Ranked-Choice and Voting Systems Task Force will review voting systems and the methods of voting, including ranked-choice voting, that could be authorized by law. On or before June 30, 2025, the Task Force shall publish a final report of its findings and recommendations.

Date: November 18, 2024



GENERAL ASSEMBLY RANKED-CHOICE AND VOTING SYSTEMS TASK FORCE

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Laura M. Murphy Assistant Majority Leader Senator, 28th District (217) 782-3875

Maurice A. West, II Chairperson of Ethics & Elections Committee Representative, 67th District (217) 782-3167

IL RCV Task Force Meeting Agenda November 21, 2024 9:00 AM

Zoom: https://ilga-gov.zoom.us/j/81736370806?pwd=Cau61svjJSqLlIM41bsBaxwdESi3kM.1

- Call to Order
- Roll call
- Presentation of final report
- General Discussion
- Vote to approve adoption of report
- Adjournment